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Michael Schatzl
Managing Director
Client Executive
P: (415) 743-7640
F: (415) 743-8080
Michael.Schatzl@marsh.com

4445 Eastgate Mall, Suite 300
San Diego, CA 92121
Telephone: (800) 337-9319

777 South Figueroa Street
Los Angeles, CA 90017-5822
Telephone: (213) 624-5555

San Diego Los Angeles

111 Southwest Columbia
Portland, OR 97201-5897
Telephone: (503) 248-6400

Portland

Risk Management Services

Minerva Tirado 
Senior Vice President
Associate Client Executive
P: (415) 743-8234
F: (415) 743-8080
Minerva.Tirado@marsh.com

Jack Fitzsimmons
Senior Vice President
Marsh Professional Services 
Manager
P: (415) 743-8389
F: (415) 743-7606
Jack.Fitzsimmons@marsh.com

Joann Sullivan
Senior Vice President
Healthcare & Loss Prevention
P: (602) 337-6249
F: (602) 337-6399
Joann.M.Sullivan@marsh.com

Joe Darby
Vice President
Fleet Safety
P: (503) 248-1215
F: (503) 248-4850
Joseph.Darby@marsh.com

Casualty

Linda Walker
Senior Vice President
Client Advisor
P: (415) 743-8254
F: (415) 743-8080
Linda.M.Walker@marsh.com

Marine/Cargo

Michael Pellegrini
Vice President
Cargo Advisor
P: (415) 743-8492
F: (415) 743-8080
Michael.Pellegrini@marsh.com

Evangeline Dorado
Vice President
Client Advisor
P: (213) 346 5156
F: (213) 346-5989
Evangeline.Dorado@marsh.com

Aviation

Rafael Fernandez
Vice President
Risk Control Advisor
P: (858) 552-3738
F:  (858) 552-4299
Rafael.E.Fernandez@marsh.com

Chris Moore
Managing Director
Client Advisor
P: (415) 743-8284
F: (415) 743-8080
Christopher.Moore@marsh.com

Financial Products

Bill Lapczynski
Vice President
Client Advisor
P: (415) 743-8183
F: (415) 743-8080
William.Lapczynski@marsh.com

International

Barbie Norton
Client Advisor
P: (415) 743-8139
F: (415) 743-8094
Barnie.Norton@marsh.com

Surety

Chad Follmer
Managing Director
HC Practice Leader
P: (415) 743-8456
F: (415) 743-8080
Chad.M.Follmer@marsh.com

Healthcare/

Life Sciences

Jean Demchak
Managing Director
HE Practice Leader
P: (860) 723-5635
F: (860) 723-5775
Jean.Demchak@marsh.com

Higher Education

Phone: 866-598-1879 (toll free) 
E-mail: UCInsurance.HelpDesk@marsh.com

UC Help Desk

500 West Monroe Street
Chicago, IL 60661
Telephone: (312) 627-6000 

Chicago

One State Street
Hartford, CT 06103-3187
Telephone: (860) 723-5600

Hartford

3131 East Camelback Road
Phoenix, AZ 85016
Telephone: (602) 337-6300

Phoenix

Dmitriy Kachin
Vice President
Hull & Liability Advisor
P: (415) 743-8255
F: (415) 743-8080 
Dmitriy.Kachin@marsh.com

Kanani Kong
Client Representative
P: (415) 743-8170
F: (415) 743-8080
Kanani.Kong@marsh.com

Simon Barker
Vice President
Reputational Risk & Crisis 
Management
P: (415) 743-8648
F:  (415) 743-8080
Simon.R.Barker@marsh.com

Shari Cornaggia
Vice President
Placement  Specialist
P: (415) 743-8461
F: (415) 743-8080
Shari.Cornaggia@marsh.com

345 California Street, Suite 1300
San Francisco, CA 94104-2679
Telephone: (415) 743-8000

San Francisco

Robin Camacho
Assistant Vice President
Placement Representative
P: (213) 346-5711
F: (213) 346-5989
Robin.Camacho@marsh.com

Frank D. Cella
Managing Director
P: (312) 627-6082
F: (312) 627-6172
frank.d.cella@marsh.com

Mary Fumagalli
Vice President
Program Manager
P: (312) 627-6434
F: (312) 627-6172
Mary.N.Fumagalli@marsh.com

Campus Connexions

Mercer

Alex Zeron
Associate
P: (212) 345-8910
F: (212) 948-8320
alex.zeron@mercer.com

Kerry King
Partner
P: (212) 345-5843
F: (212) 345-5710
kerry.a.king@mercer.com

1166 Avenue of the Americas
New York, NY 10036-2774
Telephone: (212) 345-6000

New York
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